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#  Pelotero

Lanzadores (19)
33  ALVIN HERRERA
50 ANGEL ACEVEDO
76  ANTHONY VIZCAYA
80 BRUCE RONDON
96 | CRISTIAN ALVARADO
73  DARWIN RAMOS
35 ERICK LEAL
37 HENDERSON ALVAREZ
N/D | JESUSFANDINO
44 JORGE RONDON
42 | JOSE ASCANIO
83  JOSE MARTINEZ
95  LUISMARTINEZ
58  NIVALDO RODRIGUEZ

34  ONASFARFAN
66 ROBERT ZARATE
36 RONIEL RAUDES

65 YOHANDER MENDEZ

90 YORVIN PANTOJA
Catchers (3)

63 | ARTURONIETO

N/D | JOSE TELLO

77  LUISALVAREZ
Infielders (8)

12 | ALBERTO GONZALEZ (SS)

7 | ARQUIMEDES GAMBOA (2B)

16 | DANIEL MAYORA (3B)

14 | ENGELBERT VIELMA (SS)
17 | RAYDERASCANIO (SS)

39 RENATONUKNEZ (3B)

3 | RICARDO PAOLINI (IF)

38  YOEL YANQUI (1B)

Outfielders (4)

75 | ALBERTH MARTINEZ (OF)
N/D  HUMBERTO GARCIA (OF)

6  LAZAROHERNANDEZ (OF)
24 | MAIKEL SERRANO (OF)
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ROSTER DE LA SEMANA 22-10-2022

Peso Talla
165 61
80 1.82
99 183
230 62
165 62
165 62
180 63
88 185
74 188
97 185
88 180
180 62
180 60
1.82 79
97 183
105 1.9
v 185
175 63
170 61
205 62
87 1.75
198 511
195 180
86 183
90 180
83 1.76
81 176
99 185
80 180
99 188
85 1.82
80 174
83 188
99 175

LIGA VENEZOLANA DE BEISBOL PROFESIONAL

B/L

D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D

ZlZ

ZlZ

D/D

ZlZ
ZlZ

D/D
D/D
D/D

D/ID
D/ID
D/ID
A/D
A/D
D/ID
Z/ID
ZIZ

D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D

Edad

29
24
28
31
28
26
27
32
28

37
25
27
25

29

35

24

27
25

29
24
32

39
25
37
28
26
28
23
26

31
32
29
29

Fechade
Nacimiento

15-03-1993
19-09-1998
24-10-1993
09-12-1990
20-09-1994
23-11-1995
17-03-1995
18-04-1990
27-01-1994
16-09-1988
02-05-1985
29-10-1996
29-01-1995
16-04-1997

23-06-1993
01-02-1987
16-01-1998

17-01-1995
22-09-1997

09-12-1992
21-05-1998
28-02-1990

18-04-1983
23-09-1997
27-07-1985
22-06-1994
17-03-1996
04-04-1994
11-08-1999
25-04-1996

23-01-1991
29-05-1990
18-02-1993
31-03-1993

J-00771804-6

NAVEGANTES DEL MAGALLANES

Lugar de Nacimiento

GUATIRE ,MIRANDA
CALABOZO, EDO. GUARICO
BARQUISIMETO LARA
VALENCIA ,CARABOBO
ACARIGUA ,PORTUGUESA
PUERTO CABELLO ,CARABOBO
VALENCIA ,CARABOBO
VALENCIA ,CARABOBO
ACARIGUA, EDO. PORTUGUESA
CALABOZO ,GUARICO
MARACAY, EDO. ARAGUA

SAN FELIPE ,YARACUY
CARUPANO ,SUCRE
NAGUANAGUA, CARABOBO

MINNESOTA, UNITED STATES
VALENCIA ,CARABOBO
GRANADA, NICARAGUA

VALENCIA ,CARABOBO
GRAN SABANA ,BOLIVAR

MARACAY ,ARAGUA
PUERTO CABELLO, CARABOBO
BARQUISIMETO ,LARA

MARACAIBO ,ZULIA

GUIRIA ,SUCRE

LA GUAIRA VARGAS
MARACAIBO ,ZULIA
MARACAY ,ARAGUA
VALENCIA ,CARABOBO
VALENCIA, EDO. CARABOBO
SANTIAGO DE CUBA, CUBA

SAN FELIX ,BOLIVAR
CARACAS

PINAR DEL RIO, CUBA
PINAR DEL RIO, CUBA

Nivel

NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
ROK
NPB
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO

IND.
LEAGUE

AAA

IND.
LEAGUE

NINGUNO
NINGUNO

NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO

NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO

NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO
NINGUNO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

IMPORTADO

CRIOLLO

IMPORTADO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
IMPORTADO

CRIOLLO
CRIOLLO
IMPORTADO
IMPORTADO



